Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT**

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Alliance Gaming Corporation		05/03/2004	CORPORATION: NEVADA
Bally Gaming International, Inc.		05/03/2004	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	The Sands Regent
Street Address:	345 Arlington Avenue
City:	Reno
State/Country:	NEVADA
Postal Code:	89501
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: NEVADA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	78143548	APRIL SHOWER OF CASH
Registration Number:	2126132	RAIL CITY
Registration Number:	2124254	RAIL CITY
Registration Number:	2124253	RAIL CITY

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

(949)567-6710 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: ipprosecution@orrick.com

Correspondent Name: Orrick, Herrington & Sutcliffe, LLP

Address Line 1: 4 Park Plaza, Suite 1600

Address Line 4: Irvine, CALIFORNIA 92614-2558

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 1696.345

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Deborah A. Moore

Total Attachments: 4

TRADEMARK 900007942 **REEL: 002846 FRAME: 0495**

source=assign page 1#page1.tif source=assign page 2#page1.tif source=assign page 3#page1.tif source=assign page 4#page1.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 002846 FRAME: 0496

Assignment of Trademarks

WHEREAS, Alliance Gaming Corporation, a Nevada corporation, and its subsidiary Bally Gaming International, Inc., a Delaware corporation (collectively hereinafter "Assignor") are the owners of the trademarks listed on Exhibit A attached hereto (hereinafter, the "Marks");

WHEREAS, The Sands Regent, a Nevada corporation (hereinafter, "Assignee"), Assignor and APT Games, Inc., a Nevada corporation, have entered into a Stock Purchase Agreement whereby Assignee will acquire all of the stock in Plantation Investments, Inc., d/b/a Rail City Casino, a Nevada corporation (the "Stock Purchase Agreement"); and

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Stock Purchase Agreement, Assignor has agreed to assign to Assignee and Assignee hereby accepts all of Assignor's rights, title and interest in and to the Marks.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign unto Assignee all right, title and interest in and to said Marks including any governmental registrations (or applications thereof) throughout the world together with the goodwill of the business in connection with which said Marks are used and which is symbolized by said Marks.

Assignor agrees to execute and deliver at the request of the Assignee all papers, instruments and assignments, and to perform any other acts that the Assignee may reasonably require, at Assignee's sole cost and expense, in order to vest all of Assignor's rights, title, and interest in and to said Marks in the Assignee and/or to provide evidence to support any of the foregoing in the event such evidence is deemed necessary by the Assignee, to the extent such evidence is in the possession or control of Assignor.

Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and, in the case of any trademark registrations, or applications therefor, made or filed with any office of any country or countries foreign to the United States, any officer of such country whose duty it is to issue trademarks or other evidence or forms of intellectual property protection or applications as aforesaid, to issue the same to Assignee and its successors, assigns and other legal representatives in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

TRADEMARK REEL: 002846 FRAME: 0497

Alliance Gaming Corporation			
By:			
Name: Robert Saxton			
Title: Treasurer			
Date: May 3, 2004			
Bally Gaming International, Inc.			
By: ///			
Name: Robert Saxton			
Title: Treasurer			
Date: May 3, 2004			

	<u>ACKNOWLEDGMENT</u>
STATE OF NEVADA)
COUNTY OF CLARK)

This instrument was acknowledged before me this 3rd day of May, 2004, by Robert Saxton, as Treasurer of Alliance Gaming Corporation, a Nevada Corporation.

Notary Public - State of Nevada
County of Clark

JANICE M. JONES
My Appointment Expires
Notary Public in and for the State of Nevada

My commission expires: 02/12/06

{Seal}

EXHIBIT A

LIST OF TRADEMARKS

- Rail City Registration Numbers 2126132, 2124254 and 2124253. April Shower of Cash Serial Number 78/143,548. 1.
- 2.

4

TRADEMARK REEL: 002846 FRAME: 0500